
Jahresschiessen 2019 des VSS

Kantonalsektion Zürich

Einzelrangliste KK 50m Kat. Veteranen

Rang Name Wohnort Jg Total KK Prämie ND Zehntel

1 Plüss Martin 8403 Wallisellen 1964 158 98 60 923

2 Staub Herbert 8546 Kefikon 1962 157 98 59 937

3 Brezek Krystyna 8400 Winterthur 1953 157 98 59 928

4 Reinhard Peter 8404 Winterthur 1964 157 98 59 927

5 Schöpfer Franz Rudolfstetten 1964 155 99 56 936

6 Etter Beatrice 8344 Bäretswil 1951 155 97 58 932

7 Merki Michael 8165 Schöfflisdorf 1962 155 97 58 930

8 Gamper Peter 8903 Birmensdorf 1959 154 97 57 930

9 Ganz Martin 8610 Uster 1953 154 97 57 927

10 Hug Heinz 8913 Ottenbach 1952 154 97 57 916

11 Gut Heinz 8192 Glattfelden 1956 154 97 57 907

12 Meier Karl 8048 Zürich 1953 154 96 58 901

13 Weber Hans-Rudolf 8404 Winterthur 1958 153 96 57 916

14 Theler Arthur 8965 Berikon 1958 153 96 57 907

15 Barfuss Romy 8703 Erlenbach 1964 153 96 57 897

16 Brack Markus 8413 Neftenbach 1961 153 95 58 909

17 Lässer Bruno 8910 Affoltern a.A. 1955 152 95 57 894

18 Tobler Markus 8816 Hirzel 1952 152 94 58 895

19 Lüthold Renato 8051 Zürich 1959 152 94 58 891

20 Wyder Felix 8132 Hinteregg 1955 151 96 55 926

21 Heiniger Beat 8472 Seuzach 1956 151 96 55 911

22 Merki Bruno 8700 Küsnacht 1950 151 96 55 909

23 Heusser Jakob 8345 Adetswil 1957 151 93 58 894

24 Lenherr  Beat 8820 Wädenswil 1957 150 94 56 888

25 Mattenberger Hansjürg 8314 Kyburg 1953 150 93 57 896

26 Grob Paul 8102 Oberengstringen 1955 150 93 57 886

27 Sala Francesca 8903 Birmensdorf 1955 149 93 56 893

28 Grossniklaus Andreas 8708 Männedorf 1962 149 93 56 886

29 Gugolz Jeanette 8733 Eschenbach 1953 148 91 57 868

30 Schwenk Heinrich 8158 Regensberg 1957 147 93 54 858

31 Kleiner Martin 8810 Horgen 1962 147 92 55 867

32 Crameri Sandro 8123 Ebmatingen 1950 145 91 54 864

33 Kusijanovic Ursula 8486 Rikon 1950 144 90 54 872

34 Ziswiler Franz 8165 Schöfflisdorf 1952 143 89 54 838

35 Weilenmann Werner 8486 Rikon 1953 143 88 55 825

36 Gräzer Gerhard 8602 Wangen 1951 143 88 55 816

37 Gamper Heinz 8903 Birmensdorf 1957 141 89 52 846

38 Lüthi Ernst 8523 Hagenbuch 1950 140 85 55 813

39 Wettstein Peter 8903 Birmensdorf 1950 138 86 52 805

40 Frei Walter 8126 Zumikon 1953 137 87 50 818

41 Barfuss Martin 8703 Erlenbach 1961 136 85 51 819

Resultat
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1 Spillmann Jürg 8304 Wallisellen 1946 157 98 59 932

2 Waser Franz 8467 Truttikon 1947 157 98 59 930

3 Vifian Paul 8132 Egg 1935 155 97 58 935

4 Spillmann Trudi 8304 Wallisellen 1948 155 97 58 921

5 Lips Robert 8604 Volketswil 1944 155 97 58 920

6 Bolliger Heinz 8604 Volketswil 1942 154 97 57 919

7 Drittenbass Peter 8184 Bachenbülach 1946 154 96 58 916

8 Filli Andreas 8493 Saland 1946 154 96 58 908

9 Müller Toni 8706 Meilen 1947 153 95 58 918

10 Brebeck Erich 8942 Oberrieden 1934 153 95 58 893

11 Rabe Rita 8152 Glattpark 1949 152 96 56 924

12 Hehlen Hans 8703 Erlenbach 1936 152 96 56 918

13 Fankhauser Karl 8620 Wetzikon 1936 152 96 56 905

14 Tellenbach Ruedi 8483 Kollbrunn 1944 152 95 57 920

15 Barth Hardy 8508 Homburg 1934 152 95 57 903

16 Denzler Otto 8302 Kloten 1938 152 95 57 897

17 Gugolz Max 8733 Eschenbach 1947 151 95 56 913

18 Gaugler Guido 8303 Bassersdorf 1949 151 95 56 908

19 Lüthi Walter 8117 Fällanden 1945 150 95 55 920

20 Kinz Helmut 8305 Dietlikon 1946 150 95 55 895

21 Löffler Bernd 8630 Rüti 1941 150 94 56 894

22 Reichle Heinz 5430 Wettingen 1949 150 94 56 888

23 Luchsinger Jakob 8340 Hinwil 1927 150 94 56 885

24 Ochsner Jeremias 8408 Winterthur 1938 150 92 58 865

25 Streiff Andreas 8810 Horgen 1948 149 95 54 905

26 Grob Hans-Ulrich 8405 Winterthur 1940 149 94 55 877

27 Regez Walter 8105 Regensdorf 1945 149 93 56 895

28 Suter Bernhard 8172 Niederglatt 1943 149 93 56 884

29 Kaufmann Bruno 8852 Altendorf 1942 148 93 55 877

30 Wächter Roland 8107 Buchs 1945 148 93 55 866

31 Mantschko Willi 8048 Zürich 1944 148 92 56 891

32 Hauser Rudolf 8192 Glattfelden 1947 148 92 56 880

33 Bucher Albert 5013 Niedergösgen 1944 148 91 57 863

34 Suter Walter 5426 Lengnau 1945 148 88 60 830

35 Suter Alex 8706 Feldmeilen 1941 147 92 55 872

36 Gantenbein Paul 8610 Uster 1944 147 89 58 856

37 Patt Josef 8305 Dietlikon 1948 146 92 54 858

38 Huber Thedy 8815 Horgenberg 1946 146 90 56 869

39 Gallmann Erwin 8942 Oberrieden 1946 146 90 56 840

40 Hess Hansruedi 8113 Boppelsen 1949 145 92 53 883

41 Sieber Bruno 8302 Kloten 1935 145 90 55 847

42 Hugentobler Peter 8405 Winterthur 1948 144 89 55 841

43 Kunz Walter 8158 Regensberg 1937 143 91 52 865

44 David Max 8908 Hedingen 1942 143 87 56 826

Resultat
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45 Blaser Ulrich 8903 Birmensdorf 1949 143 87 56 821

46 Mathis Rolf 8192 Glattfelden 1949 142 94 48 898

47 Joseph Daniel 8604 Volketswil 1943 140 88 52 845

48 Schöpfer Franz 8951 Fahrweid 1932 140 88 52 844

49 Schmid Traugott 8610 Uster 1937 140 86 54 828

50 Knecht Heinrich 8002 Zürich 1946 139 89 50 48 851

51 Hirt Werner 8047 Zürich 1940 139 88 51 828

52 Hostettler Roland 8053 Zürich 1948 139 87 52 830

53 Gamper Ernst 8903 Birmensdorf 1929 138 86 52 828

54 Jucker Albert 8134 Adliswil 1934 135 86 49 45 813

55 Hobley John 8049 Zürich 1946 133 86 47 54 813

56 Hallauer Eugen 8404 Winterthur 1941 129 82 47 779

57 Lehmann Rudolf 8064 Zürich 1935 124 78 46 742



Jahresschiessen 2019 des VSS

Kantonalsektion Zürich

Gruppenwettkampf KK 50m

Rang Punkte Gruppe / Verein Name Jg Einzel Zehntel

1 292 Tambel / Sportschützen- Lips Robert 1944 97 920

Gesellschaft Wallisellen Plüss Martin 1964 98 923

Ganz Martin 1953 97 927

2 289 Gruppe 1 Weber Hans-Rudolf 1958 96 916

Sportschützen Winterthur Stadt Staub Herbert 1962 98 937

Tellenbach Ruedi 1944 95 920

3 289 Mörsburg Brezek Krystyna 1953 98 928

Sportschützen Rickenbach Heiniger Beat 1956 96 911

Barth Hardy 1934 95 903

4 288 Jung-Veteranen / Sportschützen Sala Francesca 1955 93 893

Limmattal-Schlieren Schöpfer Franz 1964 99 936

Theler Arthur 1958 96 907

5 287 Seewadel / Sportschützen- Patt Josef 1948 92 858

Gesellschaft Wallisellen Spillmann Jürg 1946 98 932

Spillmann Trudi 1948 97 921

6 286 Gruppe 2 Brack Markus 1961 95 909

Sportschützen Winterthur Stadt Reinhard Peter 1964 98 927

Mattenberger Hansjürg 1953 93 896

7 286 Holletsmoos Hehlen Hans 1936 96 918

Sportschützen Küsnacht Reichle Heinz 1949 94 888

Merki Bruno 1950 96 909

8 285 Buechhalde Drittenbass Peter 1946 96 916

Sportschützenverein Glattfelden Gut Heinz 1956 97 907

Hauser Rudolf 1947 92 880

9 285 Büelen Grossniklaus Andreas 1962 93 886

Sportschützen Feld-Meilen Wyder Felix 1955 96 926

Barfuss Romy 1964 96 897

10 284 Hans Waldmann / Sportschützen-Grob Paul 1955 93 886

Gesellschaft Zürich Aussersihl Hug Heinz 1952 97 916

Tobler Markus 1952 94 895

11 283 GUGGU Bolliger Heinz 1942 97 919

Sportschützen Hegnau Gantenbein Paul 1944 89 856

Vifian Paul 1935 97 935

12 281 Seebuebe Gugolz Jeanette 1953 91 868

Sportschützen Feld-Meilen Gugolz Max 1947 95 913

Müller Toni 1947 95 918

13 281 Schwan / Kleinkalieber Kleiner Martin 1962 92 867

Schützengesellschaft Horgen Lenherr  Beat 1957 94 888

Brebeck Erich 1934 95 893

14 278 Airbus Suter Bernhard 1943 93 884

Sportschützen Kloten Sieber Bruno 1935 90 847

Denzler Otto 1938 95 897
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15 275 Die Aelteren / Sportschützen David Max 1942 87 826

Limmattal-Schlieren Mantschko Willi 1944 92 891

Rabe Rita 1949 96 924

16 274 Dürrenbach Crameri Sandro 1950 91 864

Sportschützen Hegnau Gaugler Guido 1949 95 908

Gräzer Gerhard 1951 88 816

17 270 Bergblick Barfuss Martin 1961 85 819

Sportschützen Feld-Meilen Suter Alex 1941 92 872

Kaufmann Bruno 1942 93 877

18 261 Lehmbodenalp / Sportschützen- Hobley John 1946 86 813

Gesellschaft Zürich Aussersihl Knecht Heinrich 1946 89 851

Wettstein Peter 1950 86 805

19 261 Chappeli Hostettler Roland 1948 87 830

Sportschützen Hegnau Joseph Daniel 1943 88 845

Schmid Traugott 1937 86 828

20 180 Dreamboys Gallmann Erwin 1946 90 840

Sportschützen Oberrieden Huber Thedy 1946 90 869

Köchli Marcel 1956

21 93 Hönggerbergler Haberecker Johann 1953

Sportschützen Neumünster Wächter Roland 1945 93 866

Schnidrig Martin 1948
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